in 118 countries. BankScope reports four major types of accounting standards used in the banking industry: US/local GAAP,
Regulatory Standards, International Accounting Standards (IAS), and International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS). These
are classified into two major categories: rules-based and principles-based. US/local GAAP and Regulatory Standards are classified
as rules-based, and IAS and IFRS are classified as principles-based accounting standards. Furthermore, prudential regulation is
broadly categorized into two different types of regimes: pro-cyclical and dynamic. Panel A summarizes the distribution of banks
in our sample by both accounting standard and prudential regulatory regime. This distribution is also sub-divided into US and
non-US pro-cyclical regimes under the two different accounting standards. Panel B summarizes the accounting practices across
the countries under a dynamic provisioning prudential framework. Panel C displays the frequency of the most current accounting
practices for banks in each country where a pro-cyclical regime is the precedent.

Panel A: Distribution of Banks by Prudential Regime and Accounting Standards
Rules-based Principles-based Total Total

Prudential Regime Local
GAAP Regulatory IFRS IAS Rules-

based
Principles-

based
a) US Pro-cyclical 235 5,703  - -  5,938 -
b)  Non-US Pro-cyclical 874 - 270 55 874 325
a) Pro-cyclical 1,109 5,703 270 55 6,812 325
b) Dynamic 108 5 93 - 113 93

Total 1,217 5,708 363 55 6,925 418
Panel B: Accounting Practices Under Dynamic Provisioning Prudential Regime

Rules-based Principles-based

Country Local
GAAP

Regulatory
standards IFRS IAS

1 Bolivia 8 - - -
2 Chile 1 - - -
3 Colombia 10 - - -
4 India 46 - - -
5 Italy - - 68 -
6 Korea, Rep. of 6 - - -
7 Paraguay 10 - - -
8 Peru 5 5 - -
9 Spain - - 23 -
10 Uruguay 9 - 2 -
11 Venezuela 13 - - -

Total 108 5 93 -

Table 2.
Composition of Sampled Banks

IV. DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
A. Data and Sample Composition
Table 2 presents the composition of our sample of banks. It includes 12 years of
financial information between 1999 and 2010 for 7,343 banks across 118 countries.